STONEHOUSE METHODIST CHURCH
ROLLING CALENDAR

Monday
9t February

Tuesday
10t February

Friday
13t February

Saturday
14t February

Sunday
15% February

Monday
16 February

Wednesday
18t February

Thursday
19t February

Sunday
22" February

Monday
23 February

Monday
23" February

Tuesday
24™ February

Thursday
26 February

Saturday
28" February

Monday School Run Welcome
Coffee

Church Garden Working Party

Womens World Day of Prayer
Planning Meeting

CTiS Prayer Breakfast

Sunday Worship — United
Service (NO 10.30am Service)

Cherry Trees Bible Study

Ash Wednesday — CTiS Service

Fellowship and Bible Study

Morning Worship — Lent Begins

Monday School Run Welcome
Coffee

Lent Bible Study Group

Church Garden Working Party
(Megan from GWT coming)

Church Community Lunch

Transform Trade’s 40t
Anniversary Big Brew Coffee
Morning with Pancakes

8.00am-
9.30am

From
9.30am

10.00am

8.15 for
8.30am

3.00pm

2.00pm

7.00pm

7.30pm-
9.00pm

10.30am

8.00am-
9.30am

From
9.30am

12.30pm-

2.00pm

10.00am —

12 noon

Church Car Park

Church Garden

Walker Room

Baptist Church

Revd Jimmy
Cullingford

West Winds,
Selsley

St Joseph’s

25 Guildings Way

Kings Stanley

Local
Arrangement -
Stewards

Church Car Park

At Kay Hensley’s

Home

Church Garden

Morley Hall

Walker Room



Sunday
15t March

Monday
2"d March

Monday
2" March

Friday
6th March

Saturday
7t March

Sunday
8th March

Monday
oth March

Thursday
12t March

Friday
13% March

Sunday
15t March

Monday
16t March

Monday
16t March

Thursday
19t March

Sunday
22" March

Sunday
22" March

Morning Worship

Monday School Run Welcome
Coffee

Eco Church Meeting

Womens World Day of Prayer
Service

Coffee and Prayer Hour

Morning Worship

Monday School Run Welcome
Coffee

Church Council

Social Events Meeting

Morning Worship — Holy
Communion
Mothering Sunday

Monday School Run Welcome
Coffee

Eco Church Team Meeting

Fellowship and Bible Study

Morning Worship

Spring Circuit Assembly

10.30am

8.00am-
9.30am

10.00am

10.30am

10.00am

10.30am

8.00am-
9.30am

2.30pm

2.00pm

10.30am

8.00am-
9.30am

2.30pm

7.30pm-
9.00pm

10.30am

3.00pm

Revd Martin
Turner

Church Car Park

Holy Trinity,
Minchinhampton

SMC

Walker Room

Arthur Haines

Church Car Park

Walker Room

Walker Room

Revd Jimmy
Cullingford

Church Car Park
Walker Room

25 Guildings Way
Kings Stanley

Trevor Allen

Hucclecote
Methodist
Church



Monday
234 March

Thursday
26t March

Sunday
29t March

Wednesday
15t April

Thursday
2" April
Friday
3" April
Saturday
4% April
Sunday
5t April
Sunday
5th April
Sunday
12% April

Thursday
16™ April

Saturday
18t April

Sunday
19t April

Wednesday
22" April

Thursday
23" April

Monday School Run Welcome
Coffee

Church Community Lunch

Morning Worship — Palm Sunday
Procession to St Cyr’s
(NO Service at SMC)

Stations of the Cross

Maundy Thursday

Good Friday

Coffee and Prayer Hour

Easter Day Dawn Service
followed by Breakfast

Morning Worship
with Holy Communion

Morning Worship

Fellowship and Bible Study

CTiS Prayer Breakfast

Morning Worship

Eco Community Network
Webinar

Church Community Lunch

8.00am-
9.30am

12.30pm-
2.00pm

10.00am
and
11.00am

7.00pm

7.00pm

11.00am

10.00am

6.15am

10.30am

10.30am
7.30pm-
9.00pm
8.15 for
8.30am
10.30am
7.00pm-
9.00pm

12.30pm-
2.00pm

Church Car Park

Morley Hall

War Memorial to

St Cyr’s

St Joseph’s

SMC Hosting

Walk of Witnhess

Walker Room

Ocean Bridge
At St Cyr’s

Revd Jimmy
Cullingford

Margaret
Marshall

St Cyr’s

Revd Stan Brown

On Zoom

Morley Hall



Saturday _

25t April CTiS Prayer Breakfast
Sunday _ _

26t April Morning Worship

Visit by Care Home Residents for

April/May TBC Tea and Cake

Saturday
24 May Coffee and Prayer Hour
Sunday Morning Worship
3" May With Holy Communion
Wednesday _ _
6t May CTiS Meeting
Saturday _
9th May May Fair
sunday Mornlng Worshlp |
10t May Overseas Mission Service
and Lunch
Sunday 10t Wycllffe\f:rczjriali:osli:x Concert
May 9
Monday _ o .
11th May Worship & Mission Meeting
Monday . _
11t May Publicity Team Meeting
Sunday . _
17th May Morning Worship
Sunday , ) . _
17t May Revd Jimmy’s Testimonal Service
Thursday _ _
215 May Fellowship and Bible Study
Sunday Morning Worship
24" May Pentecost

8.15am
for
8.30am

10.30am

2.00pm

10.00am

10.30am

7.30pm

12noon —
2.30pm

10.30am

7.00pm

2.00pm

7.00pm

10.30am

3.00pm

7.30pm

10.30am

St Cyr’s

Local
Arrangement

alker Room

Walker Room

Revd Jimmy
Cullingford

St Cyr’s

Church and
Garden

Local
Arrangement

Woycliffe College

Chapel

Walker Room

25 Guildings Way

Gareth
Zimmerman

Dursley
Methodist
Church

25 Guildings Way

Revd Chris Cory

Café Style



Sunday
24t May

Thursday
28t May

Sunday
31t May

Saturday
6t June

Saturday
13% June

Sunday
14t June

Thursday
18t June

Thursday
25h June

Friday
26" June

Sunday
28 June

Saturday
4t July

Sunday
5t July

Wednesday

8th July

Thursday
16t July

Saturday
18t July

Picnic in the Park

Church Community Lunch

Morning Worship
Trinity Sunday

Coffee and Prayer Hour

CTiS Prayer Breakfast

Summer Circuit Assembly

Fellowship and Bible Study

Church Community Lunch

CTiS AGM and Beetle Drive

Revd Jimmy’s Ordination
Service

Coffee and Prayer Hour

Church Anniversary
Eco-Church Service

Eco Community Network
Webinar

Fellowship and Bible Study

Beetle Drive and Afternoon Tea

12.30pm-
2.00pm Morley Hall
10.30am Chris Law
10.00am Walker Room
8.15 for ,
3.30am St Joseph’s
Tewkesbury
3.00pm Methodist
Church
7.30pm 25 Guildings Way
12.30pm-
2.00pm Morley Hall
TBC St Joseph’s
10.00am Walker Room
10.30am Revd John Kime
7.00pm-
9.00pm On Zoom
7.30pm 25 Guildings Way
2.00pm-
4.30pm Walker Room



Thursday
239 July

Saturday
15t August

Saturday
8t August

Thursday
20t August

Thursday
27™ August

Wednesday
9th September

Monday 215t
September —
Sunday 4t
October

Church Community Lunch

Coffee and Prayer Hour

Three Greens Event

Fellowship and Bible Study

Church Community Lunch

CTiS Meeting

Fairtrade Fortnight

12.30pm-
2.00pm

10.00am

7.30pm

12.30pm-
2.00pm

7.15pm

Morley Hall

Walker Room

25 Guildings Way

Morley Hall

TBC



