

# STONEHOUSE METHODIST CHURCH ROLLING CALENDAR

Monday 9 <sup>th</sup> February	Monday School Run Welcome Coffee	8.00am- 9.30am	Church Car Park
Tuesday 10 <sup>th</sup> February	Church Garden Working Party	From 9.30am	Church Garden
Friday 13 <sup>th</sup> February	Womens World Day of Prayer <b><i>Planning Meeting</i></b>	10.00am	Walker Room
Saturday 14 <sup>th</sup> February	CTiS Prayer Breakfast	8.15 for 8.30am	Baptist Church
Sunday 15 <sup>th</sup> February	Sunday Worship – United Service ( <b><i>NO 10.30am Service</i></b> )	<b>3.00pm</b>	Revd Jimmy Cullingford
Monday 16 <sup>th</sup> February	Cherry Trees Bible Study	2.00pm	West Winds, Selsley
Wednesday 18 <sup>th</sup> February	Ash Wednesday – CTiS Service	7.00pm	St Joseph's
Thursday 19 <sup>th</sup> February	Fellowship and Bible Study	7.30pm- 9.00pm	25 Guildings Way Kings Stanley
Sunday 22 <sup>nd</sup> February	Morning Worship – Lent Begins	10.30am	Local Arrangement - Stewards
Monday 23 <sup>rd</sup> February	Monday School Run Welcome Coffee	8.00am- 9.30am	Church Car Park
Monday 23 <sup>rd</sup> February	Lent Bible Study Group		At Kay Hensley's Home
Tuesday 24 <sup>th</sup> February	Church Garden Working Party (Megan from GWT coming)	From 9.30am	Church Garden
Thursday 26 <sup>th</sup> February	Church Community Lunch	12.30pm- 2.00pm	Morley Hall
Saturday 28 <sup>th</sup> February	<b>Transform Trade's 40<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Big Brew Coffee Morning with Pancakes</b>	10.00am – 12 noon	Walker Room

Sunday 1 <sup>st</sup> March	Morning Worship	10.30am	Revd Martin Turner
Monday 2 <sup>nd</sup> March	Monday School Run Welcome Coffee	8.00am- 9.30am	Church Car Park
Monday 2 <sup>nd</sup> March	Eco Church Meeting	10.00am	Holy Trinity, Minchinhampton
Friday 6 <sup>th</sup> March	Womens World Day of Prayer <b>Service</b>	10.30am	SMC
Saturday 7 <sup>th</sup> March	Coffee and Prayer Hour	10.00am	Walker Room
Sunday 8 <sup>th</sup> March	Morning Worship	10.30am	Arthur Haines
Monday 9 <sup>th</sup> March	Monday School Run Welcome Coffee	8.00am- 9.30am	Church Car Park
<b>Thursday 12<sup>th</sup> March</b>	<b>Church Council</b>	<b><u>2.30pm</u></b>	<b>Walker Room</b>
Friday 13 <sup>th</sup> March	Social Events Meeting	2.00pm	Walker Room
Sunday 15 <sup>th</sup> March	<b>Morning Worship – Holy Communion Mothering Sunday</b>	10.30am	Revd Jimmy Cullingford
Monday 16 <sup>th</sup> March	Monday School Run Welcome Coffee	8.00am- 9.30am	Church Car Park
Monday 16 <sup>th</sup> March	Eco Church Team Meeting	2.30pm	Walker Room
Thursday 19 <sup>th</sup> March	Fellowship and Bible Study	7.30pm- 9.00pm	25 Guildings Way Kings Stanley
Sunday 22 <sup>nd</sup> March	Morning Worship	10.30am	Trevor Allen
Sunday 22 <sup>nd</sup> March	Spring Circuit Assembly	3.00pm	Hucclecote Methodist Church

Monday 23 <sup>rd</sup> March	Monday School Run Welcome Coffee	8.00am- 9.30am	Church Car Park
Thursday 26 <sup>th</sup> March	Church Community Lunch	12.30pm- 2.00pm	Morley Hall
Sunday 29 <sup>th</sup> March	Morning Worship – Palm Sunday Procession to St Cyr’s (NO Service at SMC)	10.00am and 11.00am	War Memorial to St Cyr’s
Wednesday 1 <sup>st</sup> April	Stations of the Cross	7.00pm	St Joseph’s
Thursday 2 <sup>nd</sup> April	Maundy Thursday	7.00pm	SMC Hosting
Friday 3 <sup>rd</sup> April	Good Friday	11.00am	Walk of Witness
Saturday 4 <sup>th</sup> April	Coffee and Prayer Hour	10.00am	Walker Room
<b>Sunday 5<sup>th</sup> April</b>	<b>Easter Day Dawn Service followed by Breakfast</b>	6.15am	Ocean Bridge At St Cyr’s
<b>Sunday 5<sup>th</sup> April</b>	<b>Morning Worship with Holy Communion</b>	<b>10.30am</b>	<b>Revd Jimmy Cullingford</b>
Sunday 12 <sup>th</sup> April	Morning Worship	10.30am	Margaret Marshall
Thursday 16 <sup>th</sup> April	Fellowship and Bible Study	7.30pm- 9.00pm	
Saturday 18 <sup>th</sup> April	CTiS Prayer Breakfast	8.15 for 8.30am	St Cyr’s
Sunday 19 <sup>th</sup> April	Morning Worship	10.30am	Revd Stan Brown
Wednesday 22 <sup>nd</sup> April	Eco Community Network Webinar	7.00pm- 9.00pm	On Zoom
Thursday 23 <sup>rd</sup> April	Church Community Lunch	12.30pm- 2.00pm	Morley Hall

Saturday 25 <sup>th</sup> April	CTiS Prayer Breakfast	8.15am for 8.30am	St Cyr's
Sunday 26 <sup>th</sup> April	Morning Worship	10.30am	Local Arrangement
April/May TBC	Visit by Care Home Residents for Tea and Cake	2.00pm	alker Room
Saturday 2 <sup>nd</sup> May	Coffee and Prayer Hour	10.00am	Walker Room
Sunday 3 <sup>rd</sup> May	Morning Worship With Holy Communion	10.30am	Revd Jimmy Cullingford
Wednesday 6 <sup>th</sup> May	CTiS Meeting	7.30pm	St Cyr's
Saturday 9 <sup>th</sup> May	May Fair	12noon – 2.30pm	Church and Garden
Sunday 10 <sup>th</sup> May	Morning Worship Overseas Mission Service and Lunch	10.30am	Local Arrangement
Sunday 10 <sup>th</sup> May	Wycliffe Choral Society Concert Verdi Requiem	7.00pm	Wycliffe College Chapel
Monday 11 <sup>th</sup> May	Worship & Mission Meeting	2.00pm	Walker Room
Monday 11 <sup>th</sup> May	Publicity Team Meeting	7.00pm	25 Guildings Way
Sunday 17 <sup>th</sup> May	Morning Worship	10.30am	Gareth Zimmerman
Sunday 17 <sup>th</sup> May	Revd Jimmy's Testimonial Service	3.00pm	Dursley Methodist Church
Thursday 21 <sup>st</sup> May	Fellowship and Bible Study	7.30pm	25 Guildings Way
Sunday 24 <sup>th</sup> May	Morning Worship Pentecost	10.30am	Revd Chris Cory Café Style

Sunday 24 <sup>th</sup> May	Picnic in the Park		
Thursday 28 <sup>th</sup> May	Church Community Lunch	12.30pm- 2.00pm	Morley Hall
Sunday 31 <sup>st</sup> May	Morning Worship Trinity Sunday	10.30am	Chris Law
Saturday 6 <sup>th</sup> June	Coffee and Prayer Hour	10.00am	Walker Room
Saturday 13 <sup>th</sup> June	CTiS Prayer Breakfast	8.15 for 8.30am	St Joseph's
Sunday 14 <sup>th</sup> June	Summer Circuit Assembly	3.00pm	Tewkesbury Methodist Church
Thursday 18 <sup>th</sup> June	Fellowship and Bible Study	7.30pm	25 Guildings Way
Thursday 25 <sup>h</sup> June	Church Community Lunch	12.30pm- 2.00pm	Morley Hall
Friday 26 <sup>th</sup> June	CTiS AGM and Beetle Drive	TBC	St Joseph's
<b>Sunday 28<sup>th</sup> June</b>	<b>Revd Jimmy's Ordination Service</b>		
Saturday 4 <sup>th</sup> July	Coffee and Prayer Hour	10.00am	Walker Room
<b>Sunday 5<sup>th</sup> July</b>	<b>Church Anniversary Eco-Church Service</b>	<b>10.30am</b>	<b>Revd John Kime</b>
Wednesday 8 <sup>th</sup> July	Eco Community Network Webinar	7.00pm- 9.00pm	On Zoom
Thursday 16 <sup>th</sup> July	Fellowship and Bible Study	7.30pm	25 Guildings Way
Saturday 18 <sup>th</sup> July	Beetle Drive and Afternoon Tea	2.00pm- 4.30pm	Walker Room

Thursday 23 <sup>rd</sup> July	Church Community Lunch	12.30pm- 2.00pm	Morley Hall
Saturday 1 <sup>st</sup> August	Coffee and Prayer Hour	10.00am	Walker Room
Saturday 8 <sup>th</sup> August	Three Greens Event		
Thursday 20 <sup>th</sup> August	Fellowship and Bible Study	7.30pm	25 Guildings Way
Thursday 27 <sup>th</sup> August	Church Community Lunch	12.30pm- 2.00pm	Morley Hall
Wednesday 9 <sup>th</sup> September	CTiS Meeting	7.15pm	TBC
Monday 21 <sup>st</sup> September – Sunday 4 <sup>th</sup> October	Fairtrade Fortnight		